# 2654/92

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dekalb Genetics Corporation		08/28/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2654792	DEKALB
Registration Number:	1360908	DEKALB
Registration Number:	1151855	DEKALB
Registration Number:	3100137	DEKALB
Registration Number:	3282138	DEKALB
Registration Number:	0867733	DEKALB
Registration Number:	2913904	DEKALB STRONG ROOTS. STRONG YIELDS.
Registration Number:	1448768	INTERSTATE
Registration Number:	3233021	STRONG ROOTS. STRONG YIELDS.
Registration Number:	2706958	SUDAX
Registration Number:	0758238	SUDAX
Serial Number:	77530664	WHEN PERFORMANCE COUNTS
Registration Number:	3619923	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0909

Fax Number: (212)310-1721

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-626-4295

Email: nyctrademarks@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: April Rademacher

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56159609-000124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April Rademacher
Signature:	/ar/
Date:	12/04/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=US assignment#page1.tif source=US assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0910

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, Dekalb Genetics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 800 North Lindbergh Blvd; St. Louis, MO 63167, United States of America ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, received from Monsanto Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 800 North Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63167, United States of America ("Assignee"), effective as of the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August 2009, does hereby assign, transfer, deliver and set over to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

The U.S. trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, insignias, designs and other proprietary interests therein, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications for registration therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with the whole of the good will of the business associated therewith, (the "Trademarks")

to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, successor to the business or portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the said Trademarks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of the Trademarks, with the right to sue and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

From and after the date hereof, Assignor shall, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, but without further consideration, do, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, delivered and filed, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances, assignments or assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee possession and use of the Trademarks to comply with all applicable legal requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed on the 28th day of August 2009.

Dekalb Genetics Corporation

Name: Barbara Bunning-Stevens
Title: Intellectual Property

# **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARKS	REG. NO./
	APP. NO.
DEKALB	2654792
DEKALB	1360908
DEKALB	1151855
DEKALB	3100137
DEKALB & WINGED EAR DESIGN	3282138
DEKALB AND CHIX DESIGN	867733
DEKALB STRONG ROOTS.STRONG	2913904
YIELDS & DESIGN	1440760
INTERSTATE	1448768
STRONG ROOTS.	3233021
STRONG YIELDS.	
SUDAX	2706958
SUDAX AND DESIGN	758238
WHEN PERFORMANCE COUNTS	77/530664
WINGED EAR DESIGN (Historic Version)	3619923

C:\FLAG\OLK2003\Monsanto - U S A - Assignment Deed.doc

**RECORDED: 12/04/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0912